START

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk University and
1 would like to get your opinions on some political questions. We are calling all
Platte County households. Would you be willing to spend one minute answering three
questions? (..or voter in that household).

N= 204 100%
Yes - ContinuUe . ... it 1 204 100%
All other call results ... . ... .. ... .. ...... ? 0 0%
GENDR
Record Gender
N= 204 100%
Male .o eaeaaieaaaan 1 98 48%
Female . ... ieaaaiaaan 2 106 52%
S2

S2. Thank You. How likely are you to vote in the Presidential Election on
November 4th?

N= 204 100%
Very likely ... i 1 184 90%
Somewhat likely ... .. . . . . . i i i 2 2 1%
Already voted . ... ... ... i 3 18 9%
Not very/Not at all likely. ... .. .. .. _._._._........ 4 0 0%
Other/Undecided/Refuse ... ... .. .. i iiiiiiaaaanan 5 0 0%

S3

S3. What is your age category?
= 204 100%
18- e e e eaiaaaaaan 1 16 8%
26-35 e e 2 16 8%
B6-45 e eeaeeaaaa 3 40 20%
5] 4 56 27%
BB-65 . eneieeeaeaaaaa 5 30 15%
B6-75 e eneeeeaeeaaaa 6 30 15%
OVer 75 e ne e 7 16 8%

Q1

Q1. There are (were) 6 candidates for President on your Ballot: Republican John McCain,
Democrat Barack Obama, Libertarian Bob Barr, Constitution Party Chuck Baldwin,
Independent Ralph Nader, and Write-In Green Party Cynthia McKinney. At this point,
for whom will you vote/did you vote or toward whom do you lean?

N= 204 100%
John McCain - REPUBLICAN. ... ..o ooiiiiaaaaaans 1 102 50%
Barack Obama - DEMOCRAT . . . ... iiiei i iiaa e aans 2 88 43%
Bob Barr - LIBERTARIAN. ... ... .. 3 0 0%
Chuck Baldwin - CONSTITUTION. ... ... .iiiiiimanannn 4 0 0%
Ralph Nader - INDEPENDENT. ... ... ... ... .. ...... 5 4 2%
Cynthia McKinney — Write-In GREEN. ... .......... 6 0 0%
Undecided ... eea i iaaaaaaan 7 6 3%
Refused ... e iaaaaaaaan 8 4 2%



